
Drought Status
             Barton Springs

           Discharge
           (cubic feet per second)

Previous value:  51 cfs on 5/13/21

             Lovelady Well
           Water Level Elevation

           (feet above mean sea level)

Drought Status Chart
Barton Springs/ Edwards Aquifer Conservation District

June 15, 2021

478.4 ft-msl 
481           

462.7 ft-msl 

457.1 ft-msl 

453.4 ft-msl 

Stage II Alarm

Stage III Critical

 

S
Emergency Response

ft-msl
 NO DROUGHT

          89 cfs
  

10-day avg

Drought Stage II Alarm

Previous value: 467 ft-msl on 5/13/21

NO DROUGHT

Stage II Critical

Stage IV Critical

Emergency Response

38 cfs 

20 cfs

14 cfs

10 cfs 

  

440

460

480

500

520

540

06/17/15 06/16/16 06/16/17 06/16/18 06/16/19 06/15/20 06/15/21

El
ev

a�
on

 (�
-m

sl)

LOVELADY WELL WATER ELEV.
Manual Meas. (�-
msl)

Water Elev. (�-msl)

481 �-msl on 06/15/21

Average: 495.23 ft-msl

Critical Stage: 462.7
Exceptional: 457.1
Emergency Response Period: 453.4

Alarm Stage: 478.4
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BARTON SPRINGS FLOW

Daily Springflow
10-day average Springflow
USGS Manual Measurements
BSEACD Manual Measurements
COA Manual Measurements

Critical Stage: 20 cfs

Alarm Stage: 38 cfs

Average: 69 cfs

Approximately 89 cfs
10-day average on 
06/15/2021

Exceptional Stage: 14 cfs
Emergency Response Period: 10 cfs

June 8, 2021
Valid 8 a.m. EDT

(Released Thursday, Jun. 10, 2021)
U.S. Drought Monitor

Austin/San Antonio, TX WF O
None D0-D4 D1-D4 D2-D4 D3-D4 D4

Current 85.88 14.12 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Last Week 80.12 19.88 7.21 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 Months Ago 5.21 94.79 61.61 24.02 0.12 0.00

Start of 
Calendar Year 0.07 99.93 99.20 83.79 42.20 0.00

Start of
Water Year 51.79 48.21 21.66 8.62 2.27 0.00

One Year Ago 79.56 20.44 6.80 1.60 0.00 0.00

06-01-2021

03-09-2021

12-29-2020

09-29-2020

06-09-2020

Author:
Brian Fuchs
National Drought Mitigation Center

Drought Conditions (Percent Area)

The Drought Monitor focuses on broad-scale conditions.
Local conditions may vary. For more information on the
Drought Monitor, go to https://droughtmonitor.unl.edu/About.aspx

droughtmonitor.unl.edu

Intensity:
None

D0 Abnormally Dry

D1 Moderate Drought

D2 Severe Drought

D3 Extreme Drought

D4 Exceptional Drought
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Rainfall Hydrograph: Avg. BSEACD Territory

Monthly Total

Monthly 
Devia�on from average

7.6 in. Rain in May, 2021. June, 2021 = 1.9 in.

Sept 2018=9 in May 2019=10 in May 2020=10 in

May 2021=8 in


